

# Brahmanand Himghar Limited

REGD. OFFICE & UNIT I : VILL.-JHARIA, P.O.- AMLASULI, P.S. - GOALTORE  
DIST.-PASCHIM MEDINIPURE WEST BENGAL, - 721 157 PHONE : 03227-281293

## UnAudited Financial Results for the Half Year and Quarter ended 30.09.2010

(Amount in Rs.)

	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Particulars	Figures for the 6 months ended 30.09.2010	Figures for the quarter ended 30.09.2010	Figures for the 6 months ended 30.09.2009	Figures for the quarter ended 30.09.2009	Audited Figures for the current year ended 31.03.2010
1.a. Net Sales/ Income from Operations	21,013,020.00	8,609,682.00	22,819,811.00	11,051,366.00	43,967,936.00
b. Other Operating Income	2,046,352.35	1,222,054.35	3,659,280.00	2,521,518.00	4,886,638.18
2 Total Expenditure					
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade& WIP	4,120,223.00	2,393,427.00	6,007,303.00	4,544,725.00	14,908,112.00
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-
c. Purchase of Traded Goods	5,589,815.00	-	9,565,828.00	3,305,065.00	15,636,488.00
d. Employees Cost	1,050,405.00	482,569.00	919,423.00	490,464.00	2,453,445.00
e. Depreciation	1,508,539.18	756,177.59	1,706,583.82	853,291.91	3,448,506.04
f. Other Expenditure	8,425,476.30	3,185,538.40	4,838,653.34	1,436,208.84	8,764,682.05
g. Total	20,694,458.48	6,817,711.99	23,037,791.16	10,629,754.75	45,211,233.09
(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)					
3 Profit from Operations before other income, interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	2,364,913.87	3,014,024.36	3,441,299.84	2,943,129.25	3,643,341.09
4 Other Income	-	-	-	-	385,786.00
5 Profit before interest & Exceptional Items	2,364,913.87	3,014,024.36	3,441,299.84	2,943,129.25	4,029,127.09
6 Interest	1,431,366.70	662,733.70	2,547,876.14	611,914.83	2,828,120.11
7 Profit after interest but before exceptional items	933,547.17	2,351,290.66	893,423.70	2,331,214.42	1,201,006.98
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9 Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	933,547.17	2,351,290.66	893,423.70	2,331,214.42	1,201,006.98
10 Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	518,428.52
11 Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	933,547.17	2,351,290.66	893,423.70	2,331,214.42	682,578.46
12 Extraordinary item (Net of Tax Expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	933,547.17	2,351,290.66	893,423.70	2,331,214.42	682,578.46
14 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of the share shall be indicated)	70,008,500.00	70,008,500.00	70,008,500.00	70,008,500.00	70,008,500.00
15 Reserve excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	-	-	-	-	22,890,103.73
16 Earnings Per Share (EPS)	0.07	0.17	0.06	0.17	0.05

# Brahmanand Himghar Limited

REGD. OFFICE & UNIT I : VILL.-JHARIA. P.O.- AMLASULI, P.S. - GOALTORE  
DIST. -PASCHIM MEDINIPORE WEST BENGAL, - 721 157 PHONE : 03227-281293

a.	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	0.07	0.17	0.06	0.17	0.05
b.	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	0.07	0.17	0.06	0.17	0.05
17	Public Shareholding					
	No of Shares	8,685,200.00	8,685,200.00	8,135,200.00	8,135,200.00	8,146,200.00
	Percentage of Shareholding	62.03	62.03	58.10	58.10	60.25
18	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding					
a	<b>Pledged/Encumbered</b>					
	Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b.	<b>Non Encumbered</b>					
	Number of Shares	5,316,500.00	5,316,500.00	5,866,500.00	5,866,500.00	5,566,500.00
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	37.97	37.97	41.90	41.90	39.75

\* Non promoters shareholding - as classified under category B in the shareholding pattern in the Clause 35 of Listing Agreement

\* The above financial results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.11.2010.

\* The Company is listed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange on 26.02.2004 & also Listed with interconnected Stock Exchange.

\* There are no investors grievances received during the quarter ended 30th September, 2010

\* The operation of the Company is considered as Single Segment, hence segment reporting as defined in Accounting Standard 17 is considered not applicable.

\* As Cold Storage business is a seasonal business the most part of the income is recognised in the month of February and March, so the figures for the said quarter may vary substantially.

For and on behalf of the Board



( S. K. KHOWALA )  
DIRECTOR